Rev 1.6
www.dioo.com                                                           © 2018 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO7552/7553• Rev. 1.6
DIO7552/7553
Precision Adjustable Current-Limited Power Distribution
Switches
Features
 70mΩ(typ) High-Side MOSFET

itch
es
Ordering Information
Order Part Number Top Marking Green TA Package
DIO7552ST6 YW52 Yes -40 to 85°C SOT23-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7553ST6 YW53 Yes -40 to 85°C SOT23-6 Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7552CD6 D52 Yes -40 to 85°C DFN2*2-6 T Tape & Reel, 3000
DIO7553CD6 D53 Yes -40 to 85°C DFN2*2-6 T Tape & Reel, 3000
Pin Assignment
IN
GND
EN/EN
OUT
ILIM
FAULT
6
5
4
1
2
3
SOT23-6
FAULT
ILIM
IN
GND
EN/EN
6
5
4
1
2
3
OUT
DFN-6
PAD
EN = Active Low for the DIO7552, EN = Active High for the DIO7553
Figure 2 Pin Assignment
Pin Description
Name Function
IN
Input voltage; connect a 0.1μF or greater ceramic capacitor from IN to GND as close to the
IC as possible.
GND Ground pin.
EN Enable input, logic high turns on power switch.
EN Enable input, logic low turns on power switch.
FAULT
Active-low open-drain output, asserted during over current, over temperature, or
reverse-voltage conditions.
ILIM External resistor used to set current-limit threshold; recommended 10kΩ ≤ RILIM ≤ 64kΩ.
OUT Power-switch output.
DIO7552/7553
www.dioo.com                                                           © 2018 DIOO MICROCIRCUITS CO., LTD
DIO7552/7553• Rev. 1.6
P
recisio
n
 A